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AGENDA 

Date Time Description (Room)/speakers 
 

Monday  
12 
December 

9:00 Welcome remarks  (Salle du conseil) 

9:15-9:40 Current status of BrAPI and next steps to version 2  Jan Erik Backlund 

9:40-10:00 BrAPI implementation at BTI 
Lukas Mueller and Nick 
Morales 

10:00-10:20 BrAPI implementation at GOBII 
Philip Glaser and Angel 
Raquel 

10:20-10:40 BrAPI implementation at James Hutton institute 
Iain Milne and Gordon 
Stephen 

10:40-11:00 Coffee break (mezzanine) 

11:00-11:20 BrAPI implementation at Bioversity 
Valentin Guignon and 
Mathieu Rouard 

11:20-11:40 BrAPI implementation at INRA 
Cyril Pommier and 
Guillaume Cornut 

11:40-12:00 Excelerate project 
Richard Finkers and 
Cyril Pommier 

12:00-12:20 GA4GH rest API at EBI Electra Tapanari 

12:30–14:00 Lunch (Hibiscus room) 

14:00 -17:30 

Use case1:  Germplasm exchange  

 Calls call  

 Working authentication 

 Germplasm search call 

 User interface to display (and combine) 
a list of germplasm retrieved from 
other system(s) (eg. MusaBase + MGIS : 
retrieve breeding germplasm and 
related genebank germplasm; GnpIS 
Germplasm unified interface) 

 Search engine use case 

 

Common use case for 
everybody in this 
meeting 
 
(Salle du conseil / 
Passiflore room) 

17:30-18:00 Wrap up (Salle du conseil) 

18:30 Welcome cocktail: Wine and cheese  Bioversity office 

  



                                                                         
 

Date Time Description (Room)/speakers 
 

Tuesday  
13 
December 
 
 

9:00-12:00 
Use case1:  Germplasm exchange (cont.) 
 

Argane room (video 
conf possible) 
Passiflore room 

12:00 –13:30 Buffet Lunch  Mezzanine 

14:00-17:00 

BREAKOUT 
Use case1:  Genotyping data and visualization 
Use case2:  Phenotyping, phenotype image data 
and ontologies, , incl. search engine use case 

Argane room (video 
conf possible) 
Passiflore room 

17:00-17:30  Wrap up  

Wednesday  
14 
December 

9:00-17:00 

BREAKOUT 
Use case2:  Phenotyping, phenotype image data 
and ontologies (cont.) 
Use case3: Genotyping data and visualization 
(cont.) 

Bambou room 
Passiflore room 

 Lunch available from 12:00 
Passiflore room 
(Lunch boxes) 

Thursday  
15 
December 

9:00-12:00 

BREAKOUT 
Use case3: Genotyping data and visualization 
(cont.) 
Use case4: MIAPPE – BrAPI mapping  

Bambou room 
Passiflore room 

12:00–14:00 Lunch available from 12:00 
Passiflore room 
(Lunch boxes) 

14:00-17:00 

BREAKOUT 
Use case3: Genotyping data and visualization 
(cont.) 
Use case 5: Hackathon search engine 

Bambou room 
Passiflore room 

17:00-17:30  Wrap up  

Friday 16 
December 

10:00-12:00 
Open question session for various topics (e.g. 
Android fieldbook, Testing) 

Bambou room 

12:00–14:00 Lunch available from 12:00 
Passiflore room 
(Lunch boxes) 

14:00-16:00 
BREAKOUT 
Time to finish implementation of use cases 
Preparation of BRAPI meeting at PAG 

Bambou room 
Passiflore room 

16:00 Close of the meeting Bambou room 

 

  



                                                                         
 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Participants Institute e-mail 

Richard Finkers WUR richard.finkers@wur.nl 

Cyril Pommier INRA cyril.pommier@inra.fr 

Guillaume Cornut INRA guillaume.cornut@versailles.inra.fr  

Evangelia Papoutsoglou WUR evangelia.papoutsoglou@wur.nl  

Philip Glaser GOBII pdg66@cornell.edu 

Valentin Guignon Bioversity v.guignon@cgiar.org 

Mathieu Rouard Bioversity m.rouard@cgiar.org 

Carlos Horro Marcos Earlham institute carlos.horro@earlham.ac.uk  

Lukas Mueller BTI lam87@cornell.edu 

Iain Milne J. Hutton Institute Iain.Milne@hutton.ac.uk 

Gordon Stephen J. Hutton Institute Gordon.Stephen@hutton.ac.uk  

Angel Manica Raquel IRRI / GOBII a.raquel@irri.org 

Marie-Angélique Laporte Bioversity m.a.laporte@cgiar.org 

Guilhem Sempere CIRAD guilhem.sempere@cirad.fr 

Elizabeth Arnaud Bioversity e.arnaud@cgiar.org 

Nordine El Hassouni CIRAD nordine.el_hassouni@cirad.fr 

Jan Erik Backlund IBP jeback1@gmail.com 

Anne Tireau INRA Anne.Tireau@supagro.inra.fr  

Morgane Vidal INRA morgane.vidal@inra.fr 

Ziva Ramsak NIB ziva.ramsak@nib.si 

Electra Tapanari EBI tapanari@ebi.ac.uk 

Bruno Costa iBET brunocosta@itqb.unl.pt  

Nick Morales  BTI nmorales3142@gmail.com 

Rafael Abbeloos VIB rafael.abbeloos@psb.vib-ugent.be  

Jeremy Labrosse Hiphen jlabrosse@hiphen-plant.com 
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